

Press release

October 1, 2013 No. 32/2013

Customers in focus as NCC introduces new Nordic organization for NCC Roads

NCC's customers are the focus of the new Nordic organization being established within NCC Roads. Three Nordic divisions are being formed: stone materials, asphalt and road services.

"The new organization is a strategic effort to optimize our customer offering in the areas of stone materials, asphalt and road services. Having a Nordic work method will be of great importance in our efforts to achieve our strategic profitability targets," says Göran Landgren, Business Area Manager for NCC Roads.

Instead of the current country-based organization, NCC Roads will divide its operations into three divisions, based on the three strategic product areas in its value chain.

The Stone Materials Division will be managed by Per Höglund, who is currently head of the Sweden East business unit. Michael Malm, currently head of the Norwegian business unit, will become head of the Asphalt Division, while Jyri Salonen, currently head of the Finnish business unit, will serve as head of the Road Services Division. All three will become members of NCC Roads' management group, which will also include Anders Kargo, who will become head of the asphalt operations in Denmark in the new organization.

"We will be able to maintain our geographic presence while increasing our focus on Nordic sales and customers in our three divisions," says Göran Landgren.

The new organization will come into effect on January 1, 2014. The changes will primarily affect the company's salaried employees and could potentially entail some minor redundancies. Generally speaking, resources will be transferred from the business area level to the divisional level in an attempt to strengthen business development in NCC Roads' three product areas.

For further information, please contact: Göran Landgren, Business Area Manager NCC Roads, Tel: +46 (0)8-585 523 60 Kristina Sacklén, Communication Manager NCC Roads, Tel: +46 (0)8 585 516 65

NCC's media line +46 (0)8 585 519 00, e-mail: press@ncc.se, NCC's image bank

This is the type of information that NCC could be obligated to disclose pursuant to the Securities Market Act.

The information was issued for publication on October 1, 2013, at 9:30 a.m.

All of NCC's press releases are available on www.ncc.se/press.

NCC is one of the leading construction and property development companies in the Nordic region. In 2012, NCC reported sales of SEK 57 billion and had 18,000 employees. NCC Roads' core business is the production of aggregates and asphalt, as well as asphalt paving and road services.

NCC AB (publ.)

SE-170 80 Solna, Sweden

Visiting address Vallgatan 3 SE-170 67 Solna, Sweden Tel: +46 (0)8 585 510 00 Fax: +46 (0)8 85 77 75 www.ncc.se Corp. Reg. No. 556034-5174 Solna Sweden VAT No. SE663000130001